TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Assignment of Security Interest Recorded at 3364/0194

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ares Capital Corporation (as successor by merger to Allied Capital Corporation)		05/27/2011	CORPORATION: MARYLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CWP, LLC	
Street Address:	c/o Harren Equity Partners, LLC	
Internal Address:	350 East Las Olas Boulevard; Suite 980	
City:	Fort Lauderdale	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33301	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3091395	CARLISLE WIDE PLANK FLOORS FINELY CRAFTED. TRUSTED FOR GENERATIONS.
Registration Number:	3042503	CARLISLE WIDE PLANK FLOORS
Registration Number:	2916003	CARLISLE RESTORATION LUMBER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (561)659-6313

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 561-653-5000

Email: tina.lynch@akerman.com

Correspondent Name: Peter A. Chiabotti

Address Line 1: 222 Lakeview Avenue; Fourth Floor

Address Line 4: West Palm Beach, FLORIDA 33401-6147

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 248410

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004550 FRAME: 0540

\$50.00 509159

900193077

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Peter A. Chiabotti	
Signature:	/Peter A. Chiabotti/	
Date:	05/27/2011	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Project Rebound - Assignment of Security Interests (WP771214)#page1.tif source=Project Rebound - Assignment of Security Interests (WP771214)#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004550 FRAME: 0541

ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND RELATED SECURITY DOCUMENTS

This ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND RELATED SECURITY DOCUMENTS ("Assignment") is entered into effective as of May 27, 2011, from ARES CAPITAL CORPORATION (as successor by merger to Allied Capital Corporation), as a Lender and as Collateral Agent for itself and the other Lenders party to that certain Amended and Restated Senior Secured Credit Agreement dated as of September 17, 2009 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") in favor of CWP, LLC (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE").

For good and valuable consideration received by ASSIGNOR from or on behalf of ASSIGNEE, at or before the ensealing and delivery of these presents, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby grant, sell, assign, transfer and set over unto ASSIGNEE, all of their right, title and interest in and to (i) that certain Security and Pledge Agreement dated as of June 16, 2006 (as same may be amended, modified, extended or restated from time to time) by and among Carlisle Holdings, LLC, Carlisle Wide Plank Floors, Inc. ("Borrower"), the guarantors of Borrower and Allied Capital Corporation (the "Security and Pledge Agreement"); and (ii) the security interests and liens granted by Borrower to ASSIGNOR in the intellectual property collateral including, without limitation, the trademark and copyright registrations identified in Exhibit A attached hereto and all contract rights and all patents, trademarks, service marks, trade names (including any goodwill of the business in which the marks are used and symbolized by the marks) and copyrights and any applications, renewals and extensions for any of the foregoing, all rights and causes of action to recover past, present or future damages, royalties, fees, profits or other relief, including but not limited to, equitable and injunctive relief ensuing from infringement thereof, and the priority of the security interests evidenced by or related to the Security and Pledge Agreement.

This Assignment is given pursuant to those certain two Purchase and Sale Agreements For Distressed Trades each dated as of May 27, 2011 between the ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE and no representation, warranty or covenant is made by, and there is no recourse to, ASSIGNOR pursuant to this Assignment except as may be set forth in said Purchase Agreements. THIS ASSIGNMENT SHALL BE GOVERNED BY THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the ASSIGNOR has executed this Assignment as of the date first above mentioned.

ARES CAPITAL CORPORATION

By:

Name:

JOSHUA M. BLOOMSTEIN

Title:

AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY

Address:

Address:

Address:

Address:

New York, Ny 10167

Exhibit A

Trademark Registrations

	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	7 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -	The second secon	100 A	
Wark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	App. No.	App. Date	App. Date Goods/Services
Carlisle Wide Plank Floors	3091395	9007/60/50	78481055	09/09/2004	IC 002: Coatings in the nature of high resin tung oil for wood finishing; Wood stains for wood finishing.
Finely crafted. Trusted for generations.					IC 019: Lumber; wood products, namely, wood flooring, wood stair components, namely, stair treads, risers and nosing, wood paneling, wood beams, wood trim, and wood moldings.
					IC 040: Custom manufacture of lumber, wood products, namely, wood flooring, wood stair components, namely, stair treads, risers and nosing, wood paneling, wood beams, wood trim, and wood moldings.
CARLISLE WIDE PLANK FLOORS	3042503	01/10/2006	78288089	08/15/2003	IC 002: Wood stains, and coatings in the nature of high resin tung oil, for wood finishing.
					IC 019: Lumber; wood products, namely, wood flooring, wood stair components, namely, stair treads, risers and nosing, wood paneling, wood beams, wood trim, and wood moldings.
					IC 040: Custom manufacture of lumber; wood products, namely, wood flooring, wood stair components, namely, stair treads, risers and nosing, wood paneling, wood beams, wood trim, and wood moldings:
Carrivale	2916003	01/04/2005	78194930	12/16/2002	IC 019: Building materials namely wide plank wood floor boards.

Copyright Registration

Date of Copyright	05/07/2004
Description of Copynight	Carlisle Wide Plank Floors Web site
Copyright No.	TXu001196678

CHAR2\1326512v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004550 FRAME: 0543

RECORDED: 05/27/2011